September 19, 2014

Bliss Sports lI, LLC

c/o Thomas S. Fritzel

643 Massachusetts Street, Suite 300
Lawrence, Kansas 66044-2255

Re: Acknowledgement of Payment of “Infrastructure Improvements Costs”
Dear Thomas:

As of the date of this letter, the undersigned subcontractor/vendor/consultant acknowledges that it has received
atotal of § 9,104,318.00 __ from Bliss Sports 1l, LLC, which represents hard or soft costs provided by the under-
signed in connection with the development and/or construction of "Infrastructure Improvements” for the "Rock
Chalk Park Project” (as those and other capitalized terms used in this letter are defined in the Rock Chalk Park
Development Agreement among the Clty of Lawrence, Kansas, RCP, LLC, Bliss Sports, LC and Bliss Sports I}, LLC,
dated July 10, 2013}

The undersignad and (by signing below) Bliss Sports 1l, LLC, agree that the above amount represents a portlon of
the following (a) "Infrastructure Improvement Costs” line items from Exhibit | to the Development Agreement, or
{b) soft cost otherwise included in the definition of Infrastructure Improvements Costs under Sectlon 11.02 of the
Development Agreement and is allocable between the Infrastructure Improvements on the Stadium Site and Rec
Center Site as follows:

Line ltem fram Exhibit 1/ Includable
Soft Cost Under Section 11,02

Rec Center Site* Stadium Site*®

Maobilization $ 124,000.00 « $ 276,000.00 ~
Seeding S 9,300.007 S 20,700.00 «
Traffic Control S 1,550.00. S 3,450.00
Erosion Control $ 12,400.00~ $ 27,600.00~
Site Grading S 263,655.00 S 586,845.00 v
Retention Ponds [ 48,437,505 107,812.50 v
Waterline - 8114 In ft , 35/65% S 163,821.70~ 5 304,240.30
Sanitary Sewer $ 50,481.17 -5 112,361.33 «~
Starm Sewer - 705 vs 718 parking stalls, approx

50/50% ‘ 5 41,344,375 41,344,38 «~
Rock Chalk Drive / George Williams Way 5 S 1,026,225.25 o
Overflow Parking Lot 5 S 68,200.00v
Parking Lot / Access Roads - 50/50% all but Fire

Lane, 25/75% S 1,816,400,25+ 5 2,005,446,25 v
Rock Chalk Lane / Rock Chalk Parkway 5 $ 945,083.00 v
Rec Center Pad S 432,250.00 S v
Natural Trails 5 401,805.00 i
Tennis Courts 8 213,565.00 & v

Total Cost $ 3,579,009.99 $ 5,525,308.01

Total Cost Rec Center Site and Stadium Site

$

9,104,318.00

* Unless identifizble as physlcal work done or as materials provided on the Stadium Site or Rec Center Site, Infrastructure
Improvements Costs are to be allocated based on relative acreages of the Recreatlon Center Site (26, or 31%) and the Stadium
Site (57, or 69%).
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The undersigned is the Vice President of King's Construction Co., Inc, (the subcontractor) which has been employed
by Bliss Sports Il, LLC {the centractor) to furnish services, labor and/or material for the building or Improvement of
property described as follows: Rock Chalk Addition, Lot 1 and 2, Lawrence, Kansas, 66043, comrmaonly known as
Rack Chalk Park, Lawrence, Kansas, 66049.

The undersigned hereby waives any mechanics or materialmens fien or KSA 60-1111 bond claims that the undersigned
or its subcontractors and materialmen might otherwise be able to file for the above portions of the work and materials

constituting Infrastructure Improvement Costs.
L Y (AP

King's ConstructionCo,, Inc.

BY: T el %r

Name: Dan King

Title: Vice President

Acknowledged and agreed this j’}?’iﬁé day of f@f , 2014,

Bliss Sports I, LLC

>
v == N
Namw |

Title: s




APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

GENERAL CONTRACTOR: PROJECT: APPLICATION NUMBER: 1 DISTRIBUTION:
Bliss Sports il Rock Chalk Park CONTRACTOR
208 Fall Creek Road PERIOD TO: 5/31/2013 ARCHITECT «
Lawrence, Kansas 686049 File «

PROJECT NUMBER:

SUBCONTRACTOR: ARCHITECT:

KING'S CONSTRUCTION CO., INC CONTRACT WORK:
PO Box 188
Oskaloosa, Kansas 56066 WORK CATEGORY NO:

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT - SUMMARY

Refer to continuation sheets aftached for detailed breakdown,

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:

The undersigned Contractor to the best of his knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by

4. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 8 506 048.00 this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all
- . amounts have been paid to hirm for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued
2. NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT: - and payments received fr the ©wner, and that current payment shown herein is now dy,
3. TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 8,508,948.00 CONTRACTOR: / Les / ~ " DATE: 5 /;‘ J
Dan'Ki
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TG DATE: 565,549.24 an'iing
5. RETAINAGE: State: KS County Douglas
a. 0 % of Completed Work 0.00 Subscribed & sworn o hefore me
b. 0 % of Storad Material 0.00 this /o dayof ~ M Z @ Z _HONSWENTZ
Total Retainage: 0.00 Notary Public Name; % ok V;sm of Kansas
Commission Expiration Date: é/’ @75 MyAep
8. TOTAL COMPLETED LESS RETAINAGE!: 565,548.24
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION:
7. LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS: - The Architect hereby confirms that based on site observations & to the best of hisfher knowledge, this
payment application accurately reflects the progression of work and that this work meets contract
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: " 565,549.24 requirements sufficient enough to justify payment in the amount certified below:
8. BALANCE TO FiNISH INCLUDING RETAINAGE: 7,941,388.76 ANOQUNT CERTIFIED:
) Provide explanation below or attached if amount certified does not match this application amount.
EXTRA WORK SUMMARY ADDITIONS DELETIONS Initial all figures & markups to agree with certified amount.

Changes From Prev Applications: -
Changes From This Application: -

Total: -

Net Changes:

ARCHITECT: DATE:

The Amount Certified is payable to the contractor listed above.

Created using Pavmee for Excal, www Paymes.com




FROM: KING'S CONSTRUCTION CO., INC

PAYMENT APPLICATICN DETAIL

APPLICATION NO:|1
FOR PERIOD ENDING:!5/31/2013

PROJECT: Rock Chalk Park

WORK: 0 NO: 2100
i WORK CATEGORY o S ) T COMPLETED WORK R
: ;WOR : e — ; BALANCETO |
§ ] ltem Description Scheduled | Prev. App. E is App. Total FINISH
i | No. Value Value  {WorkinPlace| Stored Mat. Value % :
TR B T D=Prav. (D+E)_& E E T G=DE4F L=G/C | H=CG |
e = e T i " e Gk aled walng Faymiae for Evcel. VISt viams, PRGTIACOM 1o Tara Tameaten
u B BASE CONTRACT SECTION
ll 100 WMobilization 400,000 - - - - 0% 400,000
i 110 Seeding 30,000 - 20,000 - 20000  67% 10,000
| 120 Traffic Control 5,000 . - - - 0% 5,000
! 130 Erosion Control 40,000 - 40,000 - 40,000  100% .
| 140 Site Grading 850,500 - 349,200 -} 349200  41%| 501201 |
© 150 Retention Ponds 156,250 - 158,250 - 156,250  100% -
I
b 160 Waterline 468,082 - - - - 0% 468,062 |
N |
i 170 Sanitary Sewer 162,843 - - - - 0% 162,843 |
| i
! 180 Storm Sewer 82,689 - - - - 0% 82,689 ‘[
190 ° Rock Chalk DR/GWW 1,028,225 - - - - 0% 1,026,225
/ 200 Overflow Parking 68,200 - - - - 0% 68,200
210 Parking LoYAccess Roads 3,821,847 - - - - 0% | 3,821,847 |
i‘ 220 RC Lane/RC Pkwy-FPrivate Streets 945,083 - - - - 0% 945,083 |
b 230 Chip and Seal County Road 18,000 - - - - 0% 18,000
| 240 Rec Center Pad 432,250 - - - - 0% ! 432,250
i s ) =
'5 Total Base Contract Work:|{ 8,506,948 - 565,549 - 565,549 7% 7.941,399
. Total Extra Work: - - - - - 0% -
GRAND TOTAL:{ 8,506,948 - 565,549 - {565,549 7% | 7,941,399 |
. T Cresled uting Pageee for Exeal, Download for free at wenw. Paymee.com

Page 2 of 2



LIEN WAIVER
(Work in Progress)

The undersigned isthe VP of _ King's Construction Co, Inc
{the subcontractor) which has been employed by Bliss Sports 11,
(the contractor) to furnish services, labor and/or material for the building or improvement of
property described as follows: :
Rock Chalk Addition Lot 1 and 2
Lawrence, Kansas 66049
City of Lawrence Rec Center
Rec Center Pad Site Construction
and commonly known as: Rock Chalk Park, Lawrence , Kansas 66049,

In consideration of the sum of 5__565,549.24 , receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

in payment of work done to date by the Contracior, the Contractor does hereby waive and release
any and all claims, lien or right to a lien on said above-described land and the improvements thereof,
arising or existing under the laws of the State of Kansas relating to mechanics' lien, on account of
labor or materials, or both, furnished or to be furnished by the Contractor, prior to the date hereof,

Subcontractor has not entered into any subcontracts for labor or materials which have not been paid
for in full, except as stated below and no payment is due any such subcontractor or materials supplier
except as stated below:

Name of Subcontractor or Contract Previous
Material Supplier Amount Payments | Payment Due

NONE

if none, state "none"

In witness whereof, the undersigned, with full authority and intent to bind the Subcontractor, has
made the above statement on the Subconiractor's behalf and has signed this statement under oath

this 31ST dayof_ May , 2013

Dan Kingl &



APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

GENERAL CONTRACTOR:

S

PROJECT:
Bliss Sports i Rock Chalk Park
208 Fall Creek Road

Lawrence, Kansas 66043

UBCONTRACTOR:
KING'S CONSTRUCTION CO., INC
FO Box 188
Oskaioosa, Kansas 656066

ARCHITECT:

APPLICATION NUMBER: 2

DISTRIBUTION:
CONTRACTOR -
ARCHITECT =«
File <

PERIOD TO: 6/21/2013
PROJECT NUMBER:

CONTRACT YWORK:

WORK CATEGORY NO:

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT - SUMMARY

Refer to continuation sheets attached for detailed breakdown.

GCONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:

The undersigned Contractor to the best of his knowledge, information and befief the Work covered by

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 8,506,048.00 this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all
: amounts have been paid to him for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issu
2, NET CHANGES TC CONTRACT: - and payments received frcinﬁe QOwher, and that current payment shown herein is now dug.
3. TOTAL CONTRAGT AMOUNT: 8,506,948.00 GONTRACTOR: / 4 / 1 DATE: 7,
D - oF '.-' N
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE: 997,799.24 anking .
5. RETAINAGE: State: K8 County Douglas
a. 0 % of Completed Work 0.00 Subscribed & sworn to beforefne
b 0 % of Stored Material 0.00 this  /fs  dayof 2sme
Total Retainage: 0.00 Netary Public Narne:
Commission Expiration Date:
§. TOTAL COMPLETED LESS RETAINAGE: 997,789.24
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION:
7. LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS: 565,548.24 The Architect hereby confirms that basad on site observations & to the best of his/her knowledge, this
payment application accurately reflects the progression of work and that this work meets contract
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: l[ 432,250.00 requirements sufficient enough to justify payment in the amount certified below:
9. BALANGCE TO FINISH INCLUDING RETAINAGE: 7,509,148.76 ANMOUNT CERTIFIED:
Provide explanation below or attached if amount certified does not match this application amount.
EXTRA WORK SUMNMARY ADDITIONS DELETIONS Initial al] figures & markups to agree with certified amount.
Chznges From Prev Applications: - - ARCHITECT: DATE:
Changes From This Application; - -
Total: . . The Amount CGertified is payable to the contractor listed above.
Net Changes: -

Created using Pavmee for Excel. www,Paymee.com
S nee o SXce W, —aymee.com,



PAYMENT APPLICATION DETAIL

FROM: KING'S CONSTRUCTION COC., INC

APPLICATION NO:|2
FOR PERIOD ENDING:|6/21/2013 |

PROJECT: Rock Chalk Park

WORK: 0 NO: 2100

i WORK CATEGORY S T 'COMPLETED WORK AN

| ltem Descrioti Scheduted } Prev. App. |} This App. Total ! BA];?‘;;‘;ETO

| No. ption Value E Value Work In Place| Stored Mat. Value % 3 :

T 5 T e L E e f o (OB LGOI L B=CG T

il T T R s - i - =TT - T #ﬂ e Craztud Using Faymes (or Excal, Visil wen.Paymee.com for mara Infarmallan,

| » BASE CONTRACT SECTION '

{100 Mobilization 400,000 - - - -~ 0%{ 400,000 !

L 110 Seeding 30,000 20,000 - . 20,000  67% 10,000 |

| 120 Traffic Control 5,000 - - - S 5,000

“ 13C¢  Eresion Control 40,000 40,000 - - 40,000 100% -

L 140 Site Grading 850,500 349,209 - - 349299  41% | 501,201

150 Retention Ponds 156,250 156,250 | - - 156,250  100% -

180 Waterline 468,062 - - - - 0% 468,062

170 Sanitary Sewer 162,843 . - - - 0%| 162843 |

180 Storm Sewer 82,688 - - - - 0% 82,689 :

. 190 Rock Chalk DRIGWW 1,026,225 - - - - 0% 1,026,225

. 200 Overflow Parking 68,200 - - - - 0% 68,200

210 Parking Lot/Access Roads 3,821,847 - - - - 0% | 3,821,847

220 RC Lane/RC Pkwy-Private Streets 845,083 | - - - - 0% 945,083

| 230 Chip and Seal County Road 18,000 | - - - - 0% 18,000

| 240 RecCenter Pad 432,250 - | 432,250 - | 432250 100% -

: ;

{ e e ” " Total Base Contract Work: 8,506,948 | 565,549 432,250 -] eer799 2% 7,509,149

‘ Total Extra Work: - - - - - 0% -

1 GRAND TOTAL:| 8,506,948 565,549 432,250 - 997,799 12% | 7,509,149 |
= - T = Craated Laing PayTee (o E¥e21, Dowiond or ree 2L winw Payaee com

Page 2 of 2




LIEN WAIVER
{Work in Progress)

The undersigned isthe _ VP of __ King's Construction Co, Inc
(the subcontractor) which has been employed by Bliss Sports [l_,
(the contractor) to furnish services, labor and/or material for the building or improvement of
property described as follows:
Rock Chalk Addition Lot L and 2
Lawrence, Kansas 66049
City of Lawrence Rec Center
Rec Center Pad Site Construction
and commonly known as: Rock Chalk Park, Lawrence , Kansas 66049.

In consideration of the sum of $__432,250.00 , receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

in payment of work done to date by the Contractor, the Contractor does hereby waive and release
any and all claims, lien or right to a lien on said above-described land and the improvements thereof,
arising or existing under the laws of the State of Kansas relating to mechanics' lien, on account of
labor or materials, or both, furnished or to be furnished by the Contractor, prior to the date hereof.

Subcontractor has not entered into any subcontracts for labor or materials which have not been paid
for in full, except as stated below and no payment is due any such subcontractor or materials supplier
except as stated below:

Name of Subcontractor or Contract Previous
Material Supplier Amount - Payments | Payment Due

NONE

If none, state "none"

In witness whereof, the undersigned, with full authority and intent to bind the Subcontractor, has
made the above statement on the Subcontractor's behalf and has signed this statement under oath
this 21st dayof_ June , 2013

Dan King V



APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

GEMNERAL CONTRACTOR: PROJECT:
Bliss Sports |l Rock Chalk Park
209 Fall Creek Rozad
Lawrence, Kansas 68049

SUBCONTRACTOR:
KING'S CONSTRUCTION CO., INC
PC Box 188
Oskaloosa, Kansas 860686

ARCHITECT:

APPLICATION NUMBER: 3

DISTRIBUTION:
CONTRACTOR «
ARCHITECT «
File -«

PERIOD TO: 8/30/2013

PRQJECT NUMBER:

CONTRACT YWORK:

VWORK CATEGORY NO:

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT - SUMMARY

Refer to continuation sheets attached for detailed breakdown.

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:

The undersigned Contractor to the best of his knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 8,506,848.00 this Application for Payment r:[as been completef:l in acc_ordance \:vith the Confract Documeqts, that all
amounts have been paid to him for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued
2. NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT: - and payments received frop the Owney, and that current payment shown herein ie now du /
3, TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT; 8,508,948.00 CONTRACTOR: [% /; DATE: () 7/{/ {./7
D i /
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE: 1,372,188.81 anking & /
5. RETAINAGE: State: K& County Douglas
a. 0 % of Completed Work 0.00 Subsceribed & sworn to before me
. - 5
b. 0 % of Stored Material 0.00 the  J&  dayol Vo Lor 2E74E N ANITA J. HON-WENTZ
Total Retainage: 0.00 Notary Public Name: M,!é%»; e - mﬁiﬁﬁm?‘ Stz of Kaneas
Commission Expiration Date: 282D 7 =
6. TOTAL COMPILETED LESS RETAINAGE: 1,372,188.61
- ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION:
7. LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS: 997,799.24 The Architect hareby confirms that based on site observations & to the best of hisfher knowledge, this
payment application accurately reflects the progression of work and that this work meets contract
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: u 374.389.37 ]! requirements sufficient enough to justify payment in the amount certified below:
9, BALANCE TOQ FINISH INCLUDING RETAINAGE: 7,134,759.39 AMOUNT CERTIFIED:
Provide explanation below or attached if amount certified does not match this application amount.
EXTRA WORK SUMMARY ADDITIONS DELETIONS Initial afl figures & markups to agree with certified amount.

Changes From Prev Applications; -
Changes From This Application: -

Total: -

Net Changes:

ARCHITECT: DATE:

The Amount Certified is payable to the confractor listed above.

Created using Pavmea for Excal. www Paymes com



PAYMENT APPLICATION DETAIL APPLICATION NO:|3
| FOR PERIOD ENDING:|6/30/2013
FROM: KING'S CONSTRUCTION CO., INC PROJEGT: Rock Chalk Park
WORK: 0 NO: 2100
WORK CATEGORY 4 E COI}ﬂPLETEDWORK ! BALANGE 10 ,
Description Scheduled Prev. App. | This App. { Total FINISH ;
- Value Value  !WorkIn Place| StoredMat. :  Value % :
g ¢ D=Prev. (DF) | E F " G=D+EsE | L=GIC H=C.G__ |1
e i T P 68 4 e Wi
| b BASE CONTRACT SECTION !
L 100 Mobilization 400,000 - - - - 0%| 400,000 |
;. 110 Seeding 30,000 20,600 - - 20,000 67% 10,000 |
; 120 Traffic Control 5,000 - - - - 0% 5,000
130 Ercsion Control 40,000 40,000 - - 40,000  100% -
5 140  Site Grading 850,500 349,299 235,160 - 584,459  69% 266,041
I 150 Retention Ponds 156,250 156,250 - - 156,250  100% -
160 Waterline 468,052 - - - - 0% 468,062 |
' 170 Sanitery Sewer 162,843 -1 131,282 S 131282 81% 31,580 |
| 180 Storm Sewer 82,680 - - - - 0%| 82689 |
I 190 Rock Chalk DR/GWW 1,026,225 - 7,967 - 7967 1% | 1,018,258 |
4 200 Overflow Parking 68,200 - - - - 0% 68,200 |
i 210 Parking Lot/Access Roads 3,821,847 - - - - 0% | 3,821,847 &
r‘ 220 RC Lane/RC Pkwy-Private Streets 945,083 - - - - 0% 945,083 *l
! 230 Chip and Seal County Road 18,000 - - - - 0% 18,000 |
240 Rec Center Pad 432 250 432,250 g - - 432,250  100% - i
ii i
T "~ Total Base Contract Work:| 8,506,948 | 997,799 i 374,389 -1 1,372189  16% | 7,134,758 |
il Total Extra Work: “ - - . i i 0% . ‘x
; GRAND TOTAL:| 8,506,948 997,799 374,383 -1 1,372,188 1% | 7,134,759 |
T ‘Craaledusing Payimea for EXcel. Oownload (of froe bl WV Paymes.con

Page 2 of2



LIEN WAJVER
{Work in Progress}

The undersignedisthe VP of _ King's Construction Co, Inc
{the subcontractor) which has been employed hy Bliss Sports li
{the contractor) to furnish services, labor and/or material for the building or improvement of
property described as follows: '
Rock Chalk Addition Lot 1 and 2
Lawrence, Kansas 66049
City of Lawrence Rec Center
Rec Center Pad Site Construction
and commonly known as: Rock Chalk Park, Lawrence , Kansas 66049,

In consideration of the sum of __374,389.37 , receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

in payment of work done fo date by the Contractor, the Contractor does hereby waive and release
any and all claims, lien or right to a lien on said above-described land and the improvements thereof,
arising or existing under the laws of the State of Kansas relating to mechanics' lien, on account of
labor or materials, or both, furnished or to be furnished by the Contractor, prior to the date hereof.

Subcontractor has not entered into any subcontracts for labor or materials which have not been paid
for in full, except as stated below and no payment is due any such subcontractor or materials supplier
except as stated below:

Name of Subcontractor or Contract Previous
Material Supplier Amount Payments Payment Due

NONE

If none, state "none”

In witness whereof, the undersigned, with full authority and intent to bind the Subcontractor, has
made the above statement on the Subcontractor's behalf and has signed this statement under oath

this 30th dayof  June , _ 2013
4
/j/ A

Dan King d



APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

GENERAL CONTRACTOR: PROJECT: AFPLICATION NUMBER: 4 RISTRIBUTION:
Bliss Sports 1l Rock Chalk Park CONTRACTOR «
209 Fali Creek Road PERIOD TO: 7/31/2013 ARCHITECT =
Lawrence, Kansas 88042 File -«

SUBCONTRACTOR: ARCHITECT:
KING'S CONSTRUCTION CO., INC
PO Box 188
Oskaloosa, Kansas 66066

PROJECT NUMBER:
CONTRACT WORK:

WORK CATEGORY NC:

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT - SUMMARY

Refer to continuation sheets atiached for detailed breakdown.

. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:

The undersigned Contractor to the best of his knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by
8 506.948.00 this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all

. NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT:

amounts have been paid to him for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued

W b =

. TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

Y

. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE!:

- and paymenis received from ﬂ'&ﬁ’Owr‘?;,/ and that current payment shown herein is now du
8,508,048.00 CONTRACTOR: //ﬂ //’ pate: 42/ ST
P r

33

. RETAINAGE:
a. 0 % of Completed Work

h. 0 % of Stored Material

Total Retainage:

6. TOTAL COMPLETED LESS RETAINAGE:

1,701,876.77 DanKifg ~ & /
State: KS County Douglas et e e e e
0.00 Subscribed & sworn to before me L B _' ) . ) -
0.00 ins (T dayof KEELA PAWERS%N.‘LAM
0.00 Notary Public Name: s i Shme 1) . Notary Public - State.of Kansas
Com:ission Expiration Date: %wﬁf W : M Appt. Bxpee Z{M { i
1,701,876.77 R :

7. LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS:

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION:
1,372,188.61 The Architect hereby confirms that based on site ohservations & to the best of his/her knowledge, this

payment application accurately reflects the progression of work and that this work meets contract

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: |

328.788.16 H requirements sufficient enough fo justify payment in the amount certified below:

9. BALLANGE TO FINISH INCLUDING RETAINAGE:

8,804,871.23 AMOUNT CERTIFIED:

Provide explanation below or attached if amount certified does net match this application amount.

EXTRA WORK SUMMARY ADDITIONS

DELETIONS Initial all figures & markups to agree with ceriified amount.

Changes From Prev Applications: -
Changes From This Application: -

- ARCHITECT: DATE:

Total: -

The Amount Certified is payable to the contractor listed above.

Net Changes: -

Created using Paymae for Excel. www.Paymee.com




PAYMENT APPLICATION DETAIL

APPLICATION NO:|4

FOR PERIOD ENDING:!7/31/2013
FROM: | PROJECT: Rock Chaik Park
WORK: 0 No: 2100
| WORKGCATEGORY B \ ~ COMPLETED WORK o BALANCETO |
: ltem Description Scheduled Prev. App' E This App- Tota FINISH
No. Yalue Value { Work In Place | Stored Mat. Value % 1
I B c [ D=Prev. (D:E) | E E G=D+E+F L=G/C_| H=C-G |
T TR e T i = —— e Traatod Leing Fayman 157 Excel VIsl v, '5ymoe,com for e IFiamaton)
B BASE CONTRACT SECTION
100 Mobilization 400,000 - - - - 0% 400,000
110  Seeding 30,000 20,000 - - 20,000 67% 10,000
3 120 Traffic Control 5,000 - - - - 0% 5,000
: 130 Erosion Control 40,000 40,000 - - 40,000 100% -
| 140 Site Grading 850,500 584 458 107,784 - 652,243 81% 158,257 i[
1[ 150 Retention Ponds 156,250 166,250 - - 156,250 100% - l
E 180 Waterline 468,052 - 116,521 - 116,521 25% 351,541 .
170  Sanitary Sewer 162,843 131,262 31,580 - 162,842  100% 0 {
| 180 Storm Sewer 82,689 - - . - 0% 82,689 |
El 190 Rock Chalk DR/IGWW 1,026,225 7,967 13,075 - 21,042 2% 1,005,183
l 200 Overflow Parking 68,200 - - - - 0% 68,200
i 210 Parking Lot/Access Roads 3,821,847 - 60,828 - 60828 2% | 3761019 |
: 220 RC Lane/RC Pkwy-Private Streets 845,083 - - - - 0% 045,083 |
;E 230 Chip and Seal County Road 18,000 - - - - 0% 18,000 |
‘; 240 Rec Center Pad 432,250 432,250 | - - 432,250 100% -
i i
L ) ) ~ Total Base Contract Work:| 8,506,948 | 1,372,189 | 329,788 -1 1,701,977 20%| 6,804,871 |
i Total Extra Work:] - - - . . 0% -
| GRAND TOTAL:] 8,506,948 | 1,372,189 | 320,788 -1 1,701,977 20% . 6,804,971 |
-— - T o I B Crealed uring Pavimes fer Excal, Devinlazd Tor free ot wnw Paymee.com

Page2of2



LIEN WAIVER
(Work in Progress) -

The undersigned isthe __ VP of King's Construction Co, Inc ,
{the subcontractor) which has been employed by Bliss Sportsil |,
{the contractor) to furnish services, labor and/or material for the building or improvement of
property described as follows:
Rock Chalk Addition Lot 1 and 2
Lawrence, Kansas 66049
City of Lawrence Rec Center
Rec Center Pad Site Construction
and commonly known as: Rock Chalk Park, Lawrence , Kansas 66049.

In consideration of the sum of §_329,788.16 , receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

in payment of work done to date by the Contractor, the Contractor does hereby waive and release
any and all claims, lien or right to a lien on said ahove-described land and the improvements thereof,
arising or existing under the laws of the State of Kansas relating to mechanics' lien, on account of
labor or materials, or both, furnished or to be furnished hy the Contractor, prior to the date hereof.

Subcontractor has not entered into any subcontracts for labor or materials which have not been paid
for in full, except as stated below and no payment is due any such subcontractor or materials supplier
except as stated below:

Name of Subcontractor or Contract Previous
Material Supplier Amount Payments Payment Due

NONE

If none, state "none"

In witness whereof, the undersigned, with full authority and intent to bind the Subcontractor, has
made the above statement on the Subcontractor's behalf and has signed this statement under oath
this _31st dayof July , 2013

7

Dan King



APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

GENERAL CONTRACTOR: PROJECT: APPLICATION NUMBER: 5 DISTRIBUTION:
Bliss Sports |l Rock Chalk Park CONTRACTOR =«
202 Fall Creek Road PERIOD TQ: 8/31/2013 ARCHITECT =«
Lawrence, Kansas 56043 File «

PROJECT NUMBER:

SUBCONTRACTOR: ARCHITECT:

KING'S CONSTRUCTION CO., INC CONTRACT WORK:
PO Box 188
Oskaloosa, Kansas 86088 WORK CATEGORY NO:

APPLICATICN FOR PAYMENT - SUMMARY

Refer tc continuation sheets attached for detailed breakdown,

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:

The undersigned Confractor 1o the best of his knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 8 506.048.00 this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that alt
: . amounts have been paid to him for Work for which previcus Ceriificates for Payment were issued
2. NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT: - and payments received frophlthe Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now dug.
3. TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 8,506,948.00 CONTRACTOR: f g pate: O F
i (&5
4, TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE: 2,425 930,42 Dan King
5. RETAINAGE: State: K8 County Douglas
a. 0 % of Completed Work 0.00 Subsceribed & sworn to before me SOTLTI AT AT AT e A R
b. 0 % of Stored Materizl 0.00 tis  Afh dayof m@m 3‘@ 3 KEELA PATIERSON LAM
Total Retainage: 0.00 Notary Public Name: W«Wmﬁ/ﬁ/ﬂfb— =5 Notary Pubfic - St?{e of Kanzas
Commission Expiration Date G : Ny Apot. Expires 24 i
6. TOTAL COMPLETED LESS RETAINAGE: 2,425,990.42 P S
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION:
7. LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS: 1,701,978.77 The Architect hereby confimms that based an site observations & to the bast of his/her knowledge, this
payment application accurately reflects the progression of work and that this work meets gontract
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: _ “ 724,013.65 requirements sufficiant enough to justify payment in the amount certified below:
9. BALANCE TO FINISH INCLUDING RETAINAGE: 8,080,957.58 AMOUNT CERTIFIED:
Provide explanation below or attached if amount certified does not match this application amount.
EXTRA WORK SUMMARY ADDITIONS DELETIONS Initial alt figures & markups to agree with certified amount.

Changes From Prey Applications: -
Changes From This Applicaticn: ~

Totak -

Net Changes:

ARGHITECT: DATE:

The Amount Certified is payable to the contractor listed above.

Created vsing Paymes for Excel. www.Paymee.com
Lt B



PAYMENT APPLICATICN DETAIL

APPLICATION NO:|5
EOR PERIOD ENDING:|8/31/2013

FROM: PROJECT: Rack Chalk Park
WORK: 0 NQ: 2100
i WORK CATEGORY - i COMPLETED WORK ;o
¥ - { BALANCE TO
[tem . Scheduled Prev. App. This App. Total i !
Description v | FINISH !
! No. alue Value Work In Place | Stored Mat. Value % 4 :
; A B c S| E Lo GEDHERE | L=G/C §  H=C-G |
it T e e T T C:éélbﬁﬂﬁg‘ﬁifﬁ'é‘e'iﬁr'&néll'\nsﬂ.'w"vi\‘erPa;me'eTm li:F'm:éh!miféllnn’.I
B BASE CONTRACT SECTION f
100 Mobilization 400,000 - - - - 0% 400,000
110 Seeding 30,000 20,000 - - 20,000 67% 10,000
= 120 Traffic Control 5,000 - - - - 0% 5,000
| 130 Erosion Control 40,000 40,000 - - 40,000  100% -
| 140 Site Grading 850,500 692,243 158,256 - 850,459  100% 1
| 150 Retention Ponds 156,250 156,250 - -1 156250 100% -
]E 160 Waterline 468,062 116,521 165,758 - 282,279 B60% 185,783
170  Sanitary Sewer 162,843 162,842 - -1 162,842  100% 0
180 Storm Sewer 82,689 ! - - - 5 - 0% 82,689
190 Rock Chalk DR/GWW 1,026,225 | 21,042 - - 21,042 2% 1,005,183 “
| 200 Overflow Parking 68,200 - - - - 0%| 68200 1
% 210 Parking Lot/Access Roads 3,821,847 80,828 400,000 - 460,828 12% 3,361,018
1 220 RC Lane/RC Pkwy-Private Streets 945,083 - - - - 0% 945,083 ,
i 230 Chip and Seal County Road 18,000 - - - - 0% 18,000 |
[ 240 Rec Center Pad 432,250 432,250 - - 432,250 100% -
2 i .
] T Total Base Contract Work:| 8,506,948 { 1,701,977 724,014 .| 2425990  29% | 6,080,958
Total Extra Work: - % - - . - 0% -
] ] GRAND TOTAL:| 8,506,948 | 1,701,977 | 724,014 - | 2425990  29% | 6,080,958 i

Page2cf2

Created using Paynine Ior Excel, Downlsed for (e al: www Paymee.cam



LIEM WAIVER
(Work in Progress)

The undersigned isthe VP of _King's Construction Co, Inc ,
{the subcontractor) which has been employed by Bliss Sports il ,
{the contractor) to furnish services, labor and/or material for the building or improvement of
property described as follows:
Rock Chalk Addition Lot Land 2
Lawrance, Kansas 66049
City of Lawrence Rec Center
Rec Center Pad Site Canstruction
and commonly known as: Rock Chalk Park, Lawrence , Kansas 66049.

In consideration of the sum of §_724,014.65 |, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

in payment of work done to date by the Contractor, the Contractor does hereby waive and release
any and all claims, lien or right to a lien on said above-described land and the improvements thereof,
arising or existing under the faws of the State of Kansas relating to mechanics' lien, on account of
labor or materials, or both, furnished or to be furnished by the Contractor, prior to the date hereof.

Subcontractor has not entered into any subcontracts for labor or materials which have not been paid
for in full, except as stated below and no payment is due any such subcontractor or materials supplier

except as stated below:

Name of Subcontractor or Contract Previous
Material Supplier Amount Payments Payment Due

NONE

If none, state "none"

In witness whereof, the undersigned, with full authority and intent to bind the Subcontractor, has
made the above statement on the Subcontractor's behalf and has signed this statement under oath

this_ 31st dayoef__ August , 2013

Dan King

Y/
7



APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

GENERAL GONTRACTOR: PROJECT: APPLICATION NUMBER: 6 DISTRIBUTION:
Bliss Sporis [i Rock Chalk Park CONTRACTCR «
209 Fall Creek Road PERICD TO: /3072013 ARCHITECT =

Lawrence, Kansas 66049 File -«
’ PROJECT NUMBER:

SUBCONTRACTOR: ARCHITECT:
KING'S COCNSTRUCTION COQ., INC CONTRAGT WORK:
PO Box 188
Oskalocsa, Kansas 66066 WORK CATEGORY NO:
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT - SUMMARY CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:

Refer to confinuation sheets attached for detailed breakdown.

The undersigned Contractor to the best of his knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 8 508.048.00 this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all

amounts have been pald to him for Work for which previous Ceriificates far Payment were issued
2. NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT: -

and payments receivecjlﬁ:n;/;h‘:e Cwner, and that current payment shown herein is now gue.
3, TOTAL CONTRACT AMOQUNT: 8,506,248.00 CONTRACTOR: / % DATE: f0/ F ﬁ

7 i
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE: 4,597,140.76 Dan Kingy
5. RETAINAGE: State: KS County Douglas
a. 0 % of Cempleted Work 0.00 Subscribed & sworn to before me
b. 0 % of Stored Material 0.00 e Pnd deyor Qohobe. 2013 B.s KEELA PATTERSON LAK
— - SHER Notary Public - Stats of Kansas
Tctal Retainage: 0.00 Notary Public Name: WMWWWM Wy Appt, Expires 7 207
Commission Expiration Date: 2ispl— T
6. TOTAL COMPLETED LESS RETAINAGE: 4,597,140.76 v

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION:

7. LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS: 2,425,990.42 The Architect hereby confirms that based on site observations & to the best of hisfher knowledge, this
payment application accurately reflects the progression of work and that this work meets contract

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: u 2.171,150.34 " requirements sufficient encugh to justify payment in the amount certified below:

. : | .

S, BALANCE TO FINISH INCLUDING RETAINAGE: 3,800,807.24 AMOUNT CERTIFIED:
Provide explanation below or attached if amount certified does not match this application amount,

EXTRA WORK SUMMARY ADDITIONS DELETIONS Initial ali figures & markups to agree with certified amount.

Changes From Prev Applications: - - ARGHITECT: DATE:

Changes From This Application: - -

Total- R _ The Amount Certified is payable to the contractor listed above.

Net Changes: -

Crealed using Paymes for Excel. www.Paymee.com



PAYMENT APPLICATION DETAIL

APPLICATION NC:|&
FOR PERIOD ENDING:|9/20/2013 1

FROWM: PROJECT: Rock Chalk Park

WORK: O No: 2100
" WORK CATEGORY ) T T T T T TCOMPLETED WORK DI
I Fltem - Scheduled | Prev. App. This App. Total %BAI:;&“I\[!;ETO ;
:' 5 No. Description Value Value Worlk In Place | Stored Mat. Value % r
[ A B c }..D=Prev. (D+E) E F G=D+EF__| L=G/C | H=CG [
L T AT T S TR R AT ——— . T el Ly Pairon T EngeL. VI Vari P ey ER.Gan for o MicReny
| > BASE CONTRACT SECTION
i 100 Mobilization 400,000 - 300,000 - 300,000 75% 100,000
; 110 Seeding 20,000 20,000 - - 20,000  67% 10,000
‘L 120  Traffic Control 5,600 - - - - 0% 5,000
i 130 Erosion Control 40,000 40,000 - - 40,000 100% -
{ 140  Site Grading 850,500 850,409 - - 850,499 100% 1
]' 150 Retention Ponds 156,250 156,250 - - 156,250 100% - E
; 160 Watsrline 468,062 282,279 51,769 - 334,048 71% 134,014 |
. 170  Sanitary Sewer 162,843 162,842 - - 162,842  100% 0 |
I 180 Storm Sewer 82,583 - 35,344 - 35,844  43% 46,844 !
190 Rock Challk DR/IGWW 1,026,225 21,042 5,396 . 25,438 3% 999,787 !
200 Overflow Parking 68,200 - - - - 0% 68,200
i 210 Parking Let/Access Roads 3,821,847 450,828 | 1,659,372 - | 2120200  85% | 1,701,647 |
i 220 RC Lane/RC Pkwy-Private Streets 945,083 - 118,769 - 148,769  13% 826,314 |
230 Chip and Seal County Road 18,000 - - - - 0% 18,000 L
{L 240 Rec Center Pad 433,250 432,250 - - 432,250 100% - ]
i i
i T T T ial Base Contract Work:| 8,506,948 | 2,425,990 | 2,171,450 T apeTA41 54% 3;666,%“:6"'}'—";‘
Total Extra Work: - - - - - 0% - |:
GRAND TOTAL:{ 8,506,948 | 2,425,990 | 2,171,150 - | 4597141  54% | 3,909,807 |
b T emmm—m— —— e T TSI R e ey memem ToTmm T omEm T Erenindvs i Paymes fof Bxce, Downinad jor e b . Prymes.com

Page 2 of 2




LIEN WAIVER
(Work in Progress}

The undersigned isthe VP of _ King's Construction Co, Inc ,
(the subcontractor) which has been employed by Bliss Sports I,
(the contractor) to furnish services, labor and/or material for the building or improvement of
property described as follows: '
Rock Chalk Addition Lot 1 and 2
Lawrence, Kansas 66049
City of Lawrence Rec Center
Rec Cenier Pad Stte Construction
and commonly known as: Rock Chalk Park, Lawrence, Kansas 66049.

In consideration of the sum of $_2,171,150.34 , receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

in payment of work done to date by the Contractor, the Contractor does hereby waive and release
any and all claims, lien or right to a lien on said above-described land and the improvements thereof,
arising or existing under the laws of the State of Kansas relating to mechanics' fien, on account of
labor or materials, or both, furnished or to be furnished by the Contractor, prior to the date hereof.

Subcontractor has not entered into any subcontracts for labor or materials which have not been paid
for in full, except as stated below and no payment is due any such subcontractor or materials supplier

except as stated below:

Name of Subconiractor or Contract Previous
Material Supplier Amaount Payments | Payment Due

NONE

If none, state "none"

In witness whereof, the undersigned, with full authority and intent to bind the Subcontractor, has
made the above statement on the Subcontractor's behalf and has signed this statement under oath
this __30th dayof__ Sepiember , 2013

A4

Dan King 4



APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

GENERAL CONTRACTOR: PROJECT: APPLICATION NUMBER: 7 . EJISTR!BUTION:
Bliss Sports Il Rock Chalk Park CONTRACTOR «
209 Fzll Creek Road PERIOD TO: 10/31/2013 ARCHITECT «
Lawrence, Kansas 66049 . File «

PROJECT NUMBER:
SUBCONTRACTOR: ARCHITECT:
KING'S CONSTRUCTION CQO., INC CONTRACT WORK:
PO Box 188
Oskalocsa, Kansas 65068 WORK CATEGORY NOQ:
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT - SUMMARY CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:

Refer to continuation sheets attached for detailed breakdown.

The undersigned Contractor to the best of his knowledge, information and belief the Work covared by

1. ORIGINAL CONTRAGCT AMOUNT: 8,508,948.00 this Appiication for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all
amaounts have been paid fo him for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment wers lssued
2. NET CHANGES TC CONTRACT: - and payments received fiom %Owner. and that current payment shown herein is now gue.
3. TOTAL CONTRAGCT AMOUNT; 8,508,848.00 CONTRACTOR: ﬂfl . DATE: g//fﬂ// /-?
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE: 6,667,189.50 Dan Kigr
5. RETAINAGE: State: KS County Douglas Tt 4
a. 0 % of Completed Work 0.00 Subscribed & sworn to before me

b. Q % of Stored Matarfal 0.00 this  {BFia  dayof W@m@-@\ YO I3 KEELA PATTERSON LAN

i 2y Notary Public - Statgf of Kansas E
Total Retainage: 0.00 Notary Public Name: mmm e aort Eaes 7’f20 5
Commission Expiration Date: 2! 1 : = N
l \ e et e T PR Lot

6. TOTAL COMPLETED LESS RETAINAGE: 8,667,189.50

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION:

7. L.ESS PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS: 4,597,140.76 The Architect hersby confirms that based on site observaticns & 1o the best of histher knowie&ge, this
. payment application accurately reflects the progression of work and that this work meets contract

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: ” 2,070,048.74 " requirements sufficient enough to justify payment in the amount certified below:

9. BALANGE TO FINISH INCLUDING RETAINAGE: 1,839,758.50 ANMOUNT CERTIFIED:

Provide explanation below or attached if amount carfified does not match this application amaunt.

EXTRA WORK SUMMARY ADDITIONS DELETIONS Imitial all figures & markups to agree with certified amount.

Changes From Prev Applications: i - - ARGHITECT: DATE:
Changes From This Application: - -

Total: B - The Amount Certified is payable to the contractor listed above.

Net Changes: - -

Created using Pavmee for Excel www.Paymee.som




PAYMENT APPLICATION DETAIL

i “APPLICATION:NOY 7
“FOR'PERIOD-ENPING:]10/31/2013

FROM: PROJECT: Rock Chalk Park
WORK: 0O NO: 2100
s WORK CATEGORY R e I A
é ] :
[ WorlIn Plade | -5t falue : s
Sl GE o e | e 2 BEDIERF a1 k=G0 ] i HEC-G g
Cradlad tiing PayTen for Exaal, VIl Vs, Pajoroe,com Tor Mo Toiomantem
>"BASE CONTRACT'SECTION - . = . - SRR T
. wb Mobilization 400,000 300,000 100,000 - 400,000 100% -
110  Seeding 30,000 20,000 - - 20,000 67% 10,000
120 Traffic Control 5,000 - - - - 0% 5,000
130 [Erosion Control 40,000 40,000 - - 40,000  100% -
140 Site Grading 850,500 850,499 - - 850,489  100% 1
150 Retention Ponds 156,250 156,250 - - 158,250  100% -
160 Waterline 488,062 334,048 83,845 - 417,893 85% 50,169
170 Sanitary Sewer 162,843 162,842 - - 162,842  100% &)
180 Storm Sewer 82,689 35,844 45,642 - 81,486 99% 1,203
190 Reck Chalk DR/GWW 1,026,225 26,438 335,562 - 362,000 35% 664,225
200 Overflow Parking 68,200 - - - - 0% 68,200
210 Parking Lot/Access Roads 3,821,847 2,120,200 1,000,000 - 3,120,200 82% 701,647
220 RC Lane/RC Pkwy-Private Streets 945,083 118,769 505,000 - 623,769 66% 321,314
230 Chip and Seal County Road 18,000 - - - - 0% 18,000
240 Rec Center Pad 432,250 432,250 - - 432,250  100% -
8,506,948 4,597,141 2,070,049 - 6,667,190 78% 1,839,759
- - - - - 0% -
8,506,948 4,597,141 2,070,049 - 6,667,190 78% | 1,839,759
Created using Paymee for Excal. Download {of free 8 wanW.Paymes.com
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LIEN WAIVER
(Work in Progress)

The undersigned isthe __ VP of _King's Construction Co, Inc
{the subcontractor) which has been employed by Bliss Sports 1l
(the contractor) to furnish services, labor and/or material for the huilding or improvement of
property described as follows:
Rock Chalk Addition Lot 1 and 2
Lawrence, Kansas 66049
City of Lawrence Rec Center
Ree Center Pad Site Construction
and commonly known as: Rock Chalk Park, Lawrence , Kansas 66049,

In consideration of the sum of 5_2,070,048.74 , receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

in payment of work done to date by the Contractor, the Contractor does herebhy waive and release
any and all claims, lien or right to a lien on said above-described land and the improvements thereof,
arising or existing under the laws of the State of Kansas relating to mechanics' lien, on account of
labor or materials, or both, furnished or to be furnished by the Contractor, prior to the date hereof.

Subcontractor has not entered into any subcontracts for labor or materials which have not been paid
for in full, except as stated below and no payment is due any such subcontractor or materfals supplier
except as stated befow:

Name of Subcontractor or Confract Previous
Material Supplier Amount Payments | Payment Due

NONE

If none, state "none"”

In withess whereof, the undersigned, with full authority and intent to bind the Subcontractor, has
made the above statement on the Suzcontractor's behalf and has signed this statement under cath

/

Dan King Z/



APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

GEMNERAL CONTRACTOR: PROJECT: APPLICATION NUMBER: 3 DISTRIBUTION:
Bliss Sports [i Rock Chalk Park CONTRACTOR «
208 Fali Creek Road PERIOD TO: 11/30/2013 ARCHITECT «
Lawrence, Kansas 66049 File «

PROJECT NUMBER:

SUBCONTRACTOR: ARCHITECT:

KING'S CONSTRUCTION COC., INC CONTRACT WORK:
FO Bex 188
Oskaloosa, Kansas 66068 WORK CATEGORY NO:

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT - SUMMARY

Refer to continuation sheets attached for detailed breakdown.

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATICN:

The undersigned Contracter to the best of his knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by

Changes From Prev Applications: -
Changes From This Application: -

Total: -

Net Changes:

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 8.506.048.00 this Application for Payment has been completad in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all
' : > amounts have been paid to him for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued
2. NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT: - and payments received fro thtfaﬂaner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
3. TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 8,508,048.00 CONTRACTOR: / -~ 4/ ; DATE: {:g {Z‘, é
DK
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE: 7,958 560.50 ding
5. RETAINAGE: State: KS County Douglas
a. 0 % of Completed Work 0.00 Subscribed & swormn o before me
h. 0 % of Stored Material 0.00 wis  [Ho dayor Docsssired JOI3 = -
— —— “ - Ao KEELA PATTERSON LAM
Total Retainage: 0.80 Notary Public Name: !%@L%WVWM L Z=4 Notary Public,~ State of Kansas
Commissicn Expiration Dats: alaniEE My Apot. Expires 941 ?ﬂ'ﬂ’f‘
6. TOTAL COMPLETED LESS RETAINAGE: 7.958,560.50 T . v
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATICN:
7. LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS: 8,667,189.50 The Architect hereby confirms that based on site observations & to the best of hishher knowledge, this
payment application accurately reflects the progression of work and that this work meets contract
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: “ 1,291,371.00 requirements sufficient encugh to justify payment in the amount certified below:
9. BALANCE TO FINISK INCLUDING RETAINAGE: 548,387.50 AMOUNT CERTIFIED:
o o Provide explanation below or attaphed if amount certified does not match this application amount.
EXTRA WORK SUMMARY ADDITIONS DELETIONS Initial all figures & markups to agree with certified amount.

ARCHITECT: DATE:

The Amount Certified is payzable to the contractor listed above,

Created uslhg Paymee for Excel. www.Baymee com



PAYMENT APPLICATION DETAIL

' APPLICATION NO:{8
FOR PERIOD ENDING:;11/30/2013
FROM: PROJECT: Rock Chalk Park
WORK: 0 No: 2100

" WORK CATEGORY o COMPLETED WORK
ltem Description Scheduled Prev. App. This App. Total BAﬁﬁlgﬁ To
No. Value Value Worlc In Place | Stored Mat. Value Y%

Y B c D=Prev. (D+E) E F G=D+E+F 1=GIC H=GC-G [
b T i = T Cradled Using Paymes for Excet, Vislt vvw.Faymee.com lor mers informatian,
B BASE CONTRACT SECTION

100 Mobilization 400,000 400,000 - - 400,000 100% -
110 Seeding 30,000 20,000 10,000 - 30,000 100% -
120 Traffic Control 5,000 - 5,000 - 5,000 100% -
130 Erosion Control 40,000 40,000 - - 40,000 100% -

j 140 Site Grading 850,500 850,499 - - 850,499 100% 1

1 150 Retention Ponds 156,250 156,280 - - 156,250 100% -

‘J 160 Waterline 468,062 417,893 50,189 - 468,062  100% 0
170  Sanitary Sewer 162,843 162,842 - - 162,842  100% 0
180 Storm Sewer 82,689 81,486 1,202 - 82,688 100% 1
190 Rock Chalk DR/GWW 1,026,225 362,000 525,000 - 887,000 86% 138,225

i 200 Overflow Parking 68,200 - - - - 0% 63,200
210 Parking Lot/Access Roads 3,821,847 3,120,200 500,0C0 - 3,620,200 95% 201,647
220 RC Lane/RC Pkwy-Private Streets 945,083 623,769 200,000 - 823,769 87% 121,314
230 Chip and Sea! County Road 18,000 - - - - 0% 18,000
240 Rec Center Pad 432,250 432,250 - - 432,250  100% -

i Total Base Contract Work:| 8,506,948 6,667,190 1,291,371 - 7,958,561 94% 548,388

| Total Extra Work: - - - - - 0% -

[ GRAND TOTAL: 8,506,948 6,667,190 1,281,371 - 7,958,561 94% 548,388 ;

Page 2 0of 2

Created using Paymes for Excal. Download for free at: www.Paymee com



LIEN WAIVER
(Work in Progress)

The undersigned isthe __ VP of _ King's Construction Co, Inc ,
(the subcontractor) which has been employed by Bliss Sports |l
(the contractor) to furnish services, labor and/or matetial for the building or improvement of
property described as follows:
Rock Chalk Addition Lot 2 and 2
Lawrence, Kansas 66049
City of Lawrence Rec Center
Rec Center Pad Site Construction
and commonly known as: Rock Chalk Park, Lawrence , Kansas 66049,

In consideration of the sum of $_1,291,371.00 , receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

in payment of work done to date by the Contractor, the Contractor does hereby waive and release
any and all claims, lien or right to a lien on said above-described tand and the improvements thereof,
arising or existing under the laws of the State of Kansas relating o mechanics’ lien, on account of
labor or materials, or both, furnished or to be furnished by the Contractor, prior to the date hereof.

Subcontractor has not entered into any subcontracts for labor or materials which have not been paid
for in full, except as stated below and no payment is due any such subcontractor or materials supplier
except as stated below:

Name of Subcontractor or Contract Previous
Material Supplier Amount Payments Payment Due

NONE

If none, state "none"

In witness whereof, the undersigned, with full authority and intent to bind the Subcontractor, has
made the above statement on the Subcontractor's behalf and has signed this statement under oath
this _ 30th dayof_ November , 2013

MY

Dan King



APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

GENERAL CONTRACTOR: PROJECT:
Bliss Sports [l Rock Chalk Park
208 Fall Creek Road
Lawrence, Kansas 66048

SUBCONTRACTOR: ARCHITECT:
KING'S CONSTRUCTION CO., INC
PO Box 188
Oskaloosa, Kansas 66066

APPLICATION NUMBER: 9 DISTRIBUTION:

CONTRACTOR «

PERIOD TO: 12/31/2013 ARCHITECT «

File «
PROJECT NUMBER:
CONTRACT WORK:
WORK CATEGORY NO:

APPLICATICN FOR PAYMENT - SUMMARY

Refer to continuation sheets attached for detailed breakdown.

. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AIOUNT:

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:

The undersigned Contractor to the best of his knowledge, information and belief the Wark covered by
8.506.048.00 this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that ail

. MET CHANGES TO CONTRACT:

amounts have been paid ta him for Wark far which previous Certificates for Payment were issued

. TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE:

- and payments received rem the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is novybe.
-~
8,508,948.00 CONTRACTOR: /ﬁ: I8 § oate: d/) g:&ﬁ-ﬁz
i

(5 2 C VLE

. RETAINAGE:
a. Q % of Compileted Work

b, 0 % of Stored Material

Total Retainage:

6. TOTAL COMPLETED LESS RETAINAGE!

7. LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS:

8,120,790.19 Ddfing &
State: KS County Douglas
0.00 Subscribed & sworn fo before me NOTARY PUBLIG
0.00 tis (378 dayor Jamunis . 10 1Y Stz of Kagaas
0.00 Notary Fublic Name: Q—J;% nn.\ 5 \(\ U&-—ﬂ e A{}&%E%tﬂ-. - _UG
Commission Expiration Date? : Lﬂ?h Mg -
8,130,790.19 1
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION:
7,958,560.50 The Architect hereby confirms that based on site cbservations & to the best of histher knowledge, this

payment application accurately refiecis the progression of work and that this work meets contract

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: A |

172,229.69 H requirements sufficient enough to justify payment in the amount cerified below:

9. BALANCE TO FINISH [NCLUDING RETAINAGE:

376,157.81 AMOUNT CERTIFIED:

Frovide explanation below or attached if amount certified does not match this applicaiion amount.

EXTRA WORK SUMMARY ADDITIONS

DELETIONS Initial all figures & markups to agree with certified amount.

Changas From Prev Applications: _ -
Changes From This Appiication: -

- ARCHITECT: DATE:

Total: -

The Amount Certified is payable to the contractor listed above.

Net Changes:

Created using Paymae for Excal. www.Paymee.com




PAYMENT APPLICATION DETAIL

APPLICATION NO:i9

FOR PERIOD ENDING:112/31/2013
FROW: PROJECT: Rock Chalk Park
WORK: 0 No: 2100
WORK CATEGORY COT.\HPLETED WORK BALANCE TO
ltemn Description Scheduled | Prev. App. This App. Total FINISH -
No. ‘ Value Value Work In Place | Stored Mat. Value %
A B — - C D=Prev_(D+E) E F G=D+E+E L=GiC BG6 ||
- Creaied g Pamee B Evadh, Viavmmapmen e T o Fommatbn
B BASE CONTRACT SECTION
100 Mobilization 400,000 400,000 - - 400,000 100% -
110 Seeding 30,000 30,000 - - 30,000 100% -
120 Traffic Control 5,000 5,000 - - 5000 100% -
130 Erosicn Control 40,000 40,000 - - 40,000  100% -
140 Site Grading 850,500 850,499 - - 850,499 100% 1
150 Retention Ponds 156,250 156,250 - - 156,250 100% -
160 Waterline 468,062 468,062 - - 468,062 100% 0
170  Sanitary Sewer 162,843 162,842 - - 162,842 100% 0
180 Storm Sewer 82,689 82,688 - - 82,688 100% 1
190 Rock Chalk DR/GWW 1,026,225 887,000 50,000 - 937,000 91% 89,225
200 Overfiow Parking 88,200 - - - - 0% 68,200
210 Pa.rking Lot/Access Roads 3,821,847 3,620,200 72,230 - 3,692,429 97% 120,417
220 RC Lane/RC Pkwy-Private Streets 945,083 823,769 50,000 - 873,769 G2% 71,314
230 Chip and Seal County Road 18,000 - - - - 0% 18,000
240 Rec Center Pad 432,250 432,250 - - 432,250 100% -
B T Total Base Contract Work:| 8,506,948 | 7,953,561 172,230 - | 8,430,790  96% 376,158
Total Extra Work: - - - ' - - 0% -
GRAND TOTAL:| 8,506,948 7,958,561 172,230 - 8,130,780 96% 376,158
Crealed using Peymee for Bxeel, Downlazd lor free abt www.Paymes,.com
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LIEN WAIVER
{Work in Progress)

The undersigned isthe __ VP of _ King's Construction Co, Inc ,
{the subcontractor) which has been employed by Bliss SportsH
{the contractor) to furnish services, labor and/or material for the building or improvement of
property described as follows:
Rock Chalk Addition Lot 1 and 2
Lawrence, Kansas 66049
City of Lawtence Rec Center
Rec Center Pad Site Construction
and commonly known as: Rock Chalk Park, Lawrence , Kansas 66049.

In consideration of the sum of §__172,229.69 , receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

in payment of work done to date by the Contractor, the Contractor does hereby waive and release
any and all claims, lien or right to a lien on said above-described land and the improvements thereof,
arising or existing under the laws of the State of Kansas relating to mechanics' lien, on account of
labor or materials, or both, furnished or to be furnished by the Contractor, prior to the date hereof,

Subcontractor has not entered into any subcontracts for labor or materials which have not been paid
for in full, except as stated below and no payment is due any such subcontractor or materials supplier
except as stated below:

Name of Subcontractor or Contract Previous
Material Supplier Amount Payments | Payment Due

NONE

If none, state "none"

In witness whAereof, the undersigned, with full authority and intent to hind the Subcontractor, has
made the above statement on the Subcontractor's behalf and has signed this statement under oath
this_ 31st dayof _ December, 2013

54

Dan King



APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

GENERAL CONTRACTOR:
Bliss Sports I
208 Fall Creek Read
Lawrence, Kansas 660489

SUBCONTRACTOR:
KING'S CONSTRUCTION CQ,, INC
PO Box 188
Oskaloosa, Kansas 668066

PROJECT:
Rock Chalk Park

ARCHITECT:

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10 DISTRIBUTION:

CONTRACTOR «

PERIOD TQ: 4/10/2014 ARCHITECT «

File «
PROJECT NUMBER:
CONTRACT WORIK:
WORK CATEGORY NO»

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT ~ SUMMARY

Refer to continuation sheets attached for detailed breakdown.

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:;

The undersigned Contractor to the best of his knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by

Changes From Prev Applications:
Changes From This Application:

Total:

Net Changes:

. 8,505,948.00 this Application for Payment has been complsted in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMDUNT amounts have been paid to h|m for Work for which previous Ceriificates for Payment wers issued
2. MET CHANGES TO CONTRACT: - and payments recelved fro fthe Owner, and thaj; current payment shown herein is now due.
3. TOTAL CONTRAGT AMOUNT: 8,5086,948.00 CONTRACTOR: / f oF DATE: ﬁn ( 4
Dan Kln
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STCRED TO DATE: 3,488,948.00 g é*”/
5. RETAINAGE: State: KS County Douglas
a. 0 % of Completed Work 0.00 Subscribed & sworn to before me
- . . Ny RSCON LAM
b. __ 0 % of Stored Material 0.00 ws {2 dayor il | ;L@ i - ﬁfﬁﬁf&m n L
Total Retainage: 0.00 Notary Public Name: _¥Zefa B thide f}ﬂ%ﬂ/y{/‘j My Appt. Expires [ (c
Commission Expiration Date: f»f 0.‘1-ff L g
6. TOTAL COMPLETED LESS RETAINAGE: 8,488,948,00 U el e e s
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFIGATION:
7. LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS: 8,130, 786,19 The Architect hereby confirms that based on site obsarvations & to the best of Hisfher knowledge, this
o ' payment application accurately reflects the prograssion of work and that this waork meets contract
8. CURRENT PAYWMENT DUE: “ 358,157.81 || requirements sufficient enough to justify payment in the amount certified belew:
9. BALANCE TO FINISH INCLUDING RETAINAGE: 18,000.00 i AMOUNT CERTIFIED:
Provide explanation below or attached if amount certified does not match this application amount,
EXTRA WORK SUMMARY ADDITIONS DELETIONS Initial all figures & markups to agree with certified amount.

ARCHITECT: DATE:

The Amount Cerlified is payable to the confractor listed above.

Created using Paymee far Excel. www Pavmes.com




FPAYMENT APPLICATION DETAIL

4102014

FROM: PROJECT: Rock Chalk Park
WORK: C NO: 2100
‘COMPEETEDIWOR
GED+ES] G/ : Sel
Craled Gaing Paymes for L VISil, v, Paymes,com for more information,
- BASE CONTRACT:SECTION
"3 7100 Mobilization B 400,000.00 | 400,000.00 ; 400,000.00  100% -
110 Seeding 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 - 30,000.00 100% -
120 Traffic Control 5,000.00 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 100% -
130 Erosion Contrel 40,000.00 | 40,000.00 - 40,000.00 100% -
140 Site Grading 850,500.00 | 850,499.26 0.74 850,500.00  100% -
150 Retention Ponds 156,250.00 | 156,250,00 - 158,250.00 100% -
180 Waterline 468,062.00 | 468,061.95 0.05 468,062.00 100% -
170 Sanitary Sewer 162,842.50 | 162,842.40 0.10 162,842.50 100% -
180 Storm Sewer 82,688.75 | 82,688.13 0.62 82,688.75  100% -
190  Rock Chalk DR/GWW 1,026,225.25 | 937,000.00 | 89,225.25 1,026,22525  100% -
200 Overflow Parking 68,2C0.00 -1 66,200.00 68,200.00 100% -
{ 210 Parking Lo¥/Access Roads 3,821,846.50 |{3,692,429.45 | 129,417.05 3,821,846.50  100% 0
. 220 RC Lane/RC Pkwy-Private Streets 945,083.00 | 873,769.00 { 71,314.00 945,083.00  100% -
. - 230 Chip and Seal County Road 18,000.00 - - - 0% 18,000
240 Rec Center Pad 432,250.00 | 432,250.00 - 432.250.00 100% -
1 8,506,948.00 |8,130,790.19 ! 353,157.81 8,488,948.00 100% 18,000
] - - - - 0% -
t8,506,948.00 |8,130,790.19 | 358,157.81 8.488,948.00 100% 18,000
Created using Faymaea for Excel. Ocwrioadior free at: W, Paymee.com
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LIEN WAIVER
{Work in Progress)

The undersigned is the __ VP of _ King's Construction Co, Inc ,
{the subcontractor) which has been employed by Bliss Sportsil
{the contractor) to furnish services, labor and/or material for the huilding or improvement of
property described as follows:
Rock Chalk Addition Lot 1 and 2
Lawrence, Kansas 66049
City of Lawrence Rec Center
Rec Center Pad Site Construction
and commonly known as: Rock Chalk Park, Lawrence , Kansas 66049,

In consideration of the sum of $_358,157.81 , receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

in payment of work done to date by the Contractor, the Contractor does hereby waive and release
any and all claims, lien or right to a lien on said above-described land and the improvements thereof,
arising or existing under the laws of the State of Kansas relating to mechanics’ lien, on account of
labor or materials, or both, furnished or to be furnished by the Contractor, prior to the date hereof.

Subcontractor has not entered into any subcontracis for labor or materials which have not been paid
for in full, except as stated below and no payment is due any such subcontractor or materfals supplier
except as stated helow:

Name of Subcontractor or Contract Previous
Material Supplier Amount Payments | Payment Due

NONE

If none, state "none"”

In witness whereof, the undersigned, with full authority and intent to bind the Subcontractor, has
made the above statement on the Subcontractor's behalf and has signed this statement under cath
this __10th dayof_ April, 2014

Lrd u

Dan King



APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

GENERAL CONTRACTOR: PROJECT: APPLICATION NUMBER: 11 DISTRIBUTION:
Bliss Sports [i Rack Chaik Park CONTRACTOR <«
209 Fall Creek Road PERIOD TO: 9/19/2014 ARCHITECT =«
Lawrence, Kansas 66049 File «

PROJECT NUMBER:

SUBCONTRACTOR: ARCHITECT:

KING'S CONSTRUCTION COQ., INC CONTRACT WORK:
PO Box 188
Oskaloosa, Kansas 68066 WORK CATEGORY NO:

APPLICATEON FOR PAYMENT - SUMMARY

Refer to continuation sheets altached for detailed breakdown.

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:

The undersigned Contractor to the: best of his knowledge, information and belief the Wark covered by
this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all
amounts have been paid to him for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued
and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein |

s s now due,
CONTRACTOR: /P /jf DATE: )y KéZ/ ‘._/j
7

Dan King LA

State: KS )
Subscribed & sworn to before me

this Zdngd dayof M&Wh 70 4"
Notary Public Name: _ {Zpdla @

Commission Expiration Dat; 2 M W"’

County Douglas

Db, KEELA PATTERSON LAM |
EiE Notary Public - Sta?z éKansasJ

My Appt. Expires é [

1. ORIGINAL CONTRAGCT AMOUNT: 8,508,848.00
2. NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT: 615,370.00
3. TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 8,122,318.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE: 2,104,318.00
5. RETAINAGE:

a. 0 % of Completed Work 0.00

b. 0 % of Stored Material 0.00

Total Retainage: 0.00
6. TOTAL COMPLETED LESS RETAINAGE: 9,104,318.00
7. ILESE PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS: 8,488,948.00
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: i 615,370.00 |
9. BALANGE TO FINISH INCLUDING RETAINAGE: 18,000.00
EXTRA WORK SUMMARY ADDITIONS DELETIONS
Changes From Prev Applications: 815,370.00 -
Changes From This Application: - -
Total: £15,370.00 -
Net Changes: £815,370.00

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION:
The Architect hereby confirms that based on site observations & to the best of hisiher knowledge, this

payment application accurately reflects the progression of work and that this work meets contract
requirements sufficiant enough to justify payment in the amcunt certified below:

AMOUNT CERTIFIED:

Provide explanation below or attached if amount certified does not match his application amount,
Initial all figures & markups to agree with certified amount.

ARCHITECT: DATE:

The Amount Certified is payable to the contractor listed above.

Created Using Pavmea for Excel www.Paymesa.com
s el Ce . iy L aymes.com,




PAYMENT APPLICATION DETAIL

APPLICATION NO:!11
FOR PERIOD ENDING:19/19/2014
FROM: PROJECT: Rock Chalk Park
VWORK: O NoO: 2100
WORK CATEGORY COMPLETED WORK
Item - Scheduled .| Prev. App. This App- Total BALANCETO
No. Description Value Value Work In Place | Sfored Mat. Value % FINISH
A - B c D=Prev. (D+E) | E F G=D+E+F [=G/C H=C-G E
- : " Ereated Using Fayinae tor Excel. VASiiwadl Fayiies.cdm fof mare nfsmalicn
p BASE CONTRACT SECTION
100 Mobilization 400,000.00 | 400,000.00 - - { 400,000.00 100% -
110 Seeding 30,000.00 30,000.00 - - 30,000.00 100% -
120 Traffic Control 5,000.00 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 100% -
130  Ercsion Confrol 40,000.00 40,000.0C - - 40,000.00  100% -
140 Site Grading 850,500.00 | 850,500.00 - - | 850,500.00 100% -
150 Retention Ponds 156,250.00 | 156,250.00 - - 1 156,250.60 100% -
160 Waterline 458,062.00 | 468,062.00 - - 1 468,062.00 100% -
170  Sanitary Sewer 162,842.50 | 162,842.50 - -} 162,842.50 100% -
180 Storm Sewer 82,688.75 82,688.75 - - §2,688.75 100% -
190 Rock Chalk DR/GWW 1,026,225.25 11,026,225.25 - - 11,028,225.25 100% -
200 Overflow Parking 68,200.00 68,200.00 - - 68,200.0C 100% -
210 Parking Lot/Access Roads 3,821,846.50 |3,821,848.50 - - 13,821,848.50 100% 0
- 220 RC Lane/RC Pkwy-Private Streets 945,083.00 | 945,083.00 - - | 945,083.00 100% -
230 Chip and Seal County Road 18,000.00 - - - - 0% 18,000
240 Reg Center Pad 432,250.00 ; 432,250.00 - - | 432,250.00 100% -
B EXTRA WORK SECTION 2
2 Tennis Courts '213,565.00 - | 213,565.00 - | 213,565.00  100% .
B EXTRA WORK SECTION 1
1 Natural Walking Tralls | 401,805.00 - | 401,805.00 - | 401,805.00 100% ;
Total Base Contract Work:| 8,506,948.00 |3,488,948.00 | n - 18,488,948.00 100% 18,000
Total Extra Work:; 615,370.00 - § 615,370.00 - | 615,370.00 100% -
GRAND TOTAL:[5,122,318.00 |8,488,948.00 | 615,370.00 - 19,104,318.00 100% 18,000

Cresled using Paymee for Excel. Download for free ali wivir.Paymae.com
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LIEN WAIVER
{Work in Progress}

The undersigned isthe _ VP of _ King's Construction Co, inc ,
(the subcontractor) which has been employed by Bliss Sporgs i
(the contractor) to furnish services, labor and/or material for the building or improvement of
property described as follows:
Rock Chalk Addition Lot 1 and 2
Lawrence, Kansas 66049
City of Lawrence Rec Center
Rec Center Pad Site Construction
and commonly knawn as: Rock Chalk Park, Lawrence , Kansas 66049.

In consideration of the sum of $__615,370.00 , receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

in payment of work done to date by the Contractor, the Contractor does hereby waive and release
any and all claims, lien or right to a lien on said above-described land and the improvements thereof,
arising or existing under the laws of the Siate of Kansas relating to mechanics’ lien, on account of
labor or materials, or both, furnished or to be furnished by the Contractor, prior to the date hereof.

Subcontractor has not entered into any subcontracts for labor or materials which have not been paid
for in full, except as stated below and no payment is due any such subcontractor or materials supplier
except as stated below:

Name of Subcontractor or Contract Previous
Material Supplier Amount Payments | Payment Due

NONE

if none, state "none”

In witness whereof, the undersigned, with full authority and intent to bind the Subcentractor, has
made the above statement on the Subcontractor’s behalf and has signed this statement under oath
this__19th dayof _ September, 2014

s

Pan King z



